
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 27 November 2006 No. 3745



2 WINDHOEK - 27 November 2006 No. 3745

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/9-36/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOOKS TO

THE NATIONAL LIBRARY OF NAMIBIA
CLOSING DATE. 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-45/2006
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF A KIOSK AT THE MINISTRY OF

MINES AND ENERGY, HEAD OFFICE,
WINDHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-46/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AT EENHANA
MULTI PURPOSE YOUTH CENTRE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00
NB!! THIS TENDER IS FOR SPECIALIZED MECHANICAL
CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS OF KITCHEN EQUIPMENT.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-47/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF COLD

ROOM EQUIPMENT AT EENHANA MULTI
PURPOSE YOUTH CENTRE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00
NB!! THIS TENDER IS FOR SPECIALIZED MECHANICAL
CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS OF COLD ROOM EQUIPMENT.

TENDER NO: F1/15-10/200
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR DIVISION:
INTERNAL AUDIT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-18/2006
DESCRIPTION: IRRIGATION EXTENSION, SUPPLY,

DELIVERY AND CONSTRUCTION OF A
PUMP STATION, PIPE LINES AND 16 HA
IRRIGATION SYSTEM TO THE MINISTRY
OF SAFETY AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN
PRISON SERVICE) DIVUNDU REHAB-
ILITATION CENTRE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/24-4/2006
DESCRIPTION: BUILDING OF A HIGH ROPE, EXPERIEN-

TIAL COURSE AT FRIEDENAU AND
WINDHOEK MULTI PURPOSE YOUTH
CENTRES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/25-1/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER HARDWARE

AND SOFTWARE: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A5-2/2006
DESCRIPTION: CUT, MAKE, TRIM AND DELIVERY OF 20

000 FIELD DRESS UNIFORMS (JACKETS
AND TROUSERS) TO THE NAMIBIAN
DEFENCE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1
DECEMBER 2006 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2007

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A18/2-12/2006
DESCRIPTION: MAlNTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES

FOR HYDROMETRIC DATA ACQUISITION
EQUIPMENT HYDROLOGICAL MONITOR-
ING INSTALATION FOR THE PERIOD
1 DECEMBER 2006 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A19-10/2006
DESCRIPTION, SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATIONS TO

THE PATROL VESSELS BELONGING TO
THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND
MARINE RESOURCES FOR THE PERIOD
1 DECEMBER 2006 TO 30 NOVEMBER
2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A19-12/2006
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE REPAIR AND OVERHAUL

OF FISHING GEARS FOR THE FISHERIES
RESEARCH VESSELS WELWITSCHIA
AND NATMIRC FOR THE PERIOD 1
DECEMBER 2006 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A19-14/2006
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE OF THE FISHERIES AIR

PATROL AIRCRAFTS (F406 V5-EEZ AND
V5-FMR FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER
2006 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23-10/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND  DELIVERY OF CHEMICAL

FERTILIZERS, WEEDKILLERS, INSECT-
ICIDE AND SEEDS FOR THE MINISTRY
OF SAFETY AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN
PRISON SERVICES) FOR THE PERIOD 1
DECEMBER 2006 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO, A23-39/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CELL MATS

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR THE
PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2006 TO 30 NOVEM-
BER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1 /2-12/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR
THE OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER,
DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATION & IT E-
RECORDS PILOT PROJECT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 13/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR
THE OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER,
DIRECTORATE: TECHNICAL SUPPORT &
NETWORKING SERVICES (PSITM).

LOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00



No. 3745 WINDHOEK - 27 November 2006 3

TENDER NO: F1/13-13/2006
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF TWO (2) PHOTOCOPIERS

FOR THE DIRECTORATE HUMAN RE-
SOURCE MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL
SERVICES, MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
SOCIAL SERVICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13-14/2006
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF A PHOTOCOPIER FOR

THE DIRECTORATE OTJOZONDJUPA
REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13-15/2006
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF A PHOTOCOPIER FOR

THE DIRECTORATE HARDAP REGION
SECTION DISTRICT HEALTH CENTRE
(ARANOS).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-7/2006
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHOTOCO-

PIER TO THE HERBARIUM (NBRI),
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER
AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/24-5/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FIFTY (50)

COMPUTERS AND TEN (10) LAZERJET
PRINTERS FOR TRAINING: DIRECTORATE
YOUTH.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/25-2/2006
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF DIGITAL PHOTOCOPIERS

SECRETARIAT, NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 14 NOVEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A19-7/2006
DESCRIPTION: MANAGEMENT AND OPERATION OF

THE R/V WELWITSCHIA, !ANIGHAB AND
SUIDWESTER 1 FOR THE PERIOD
1 DECEMBER 2006 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A19-19/2006
DESCRIPTION: INSURANCE OF ONE (1) CTD FOR THE

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE
RESOURCES FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEM-
BER 2006 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

FOR SME'S WITH RELEVANT EXPERIENCE
TENDER NO: F1/10/1-50/2006
DESCRIPTION: NEW REGIONAL REVENUE OFFICE

(PHASE 2) AT KEETMANSHOOP IN THE
KARAS REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

NOTICE TO TENDERERS !!!

ALL TENDERERS ARE KINDLY INFORMED REGARDING THAT
THE FOLLOWING TENDER HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

TENDER NO: F1/19-22/06
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF THREE INFLATABLE BOATS

WITH OUTBOARD ENGINES ACCESSORIES
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 TUESDAY, 17 OCTOBER 2006
WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE CAUSED.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-48/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF

BARRIER FENCING AROUND THE
ATHLETES RUNNING TRACK AT THE
SWAKOPMUND SPORTS COMPLEX.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 NOVEMBER 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 250-00
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE
PAVILLION BUILDING OF SWAKOPMUND SPORTS COMPLEX ON
FRIDAY, 27 OCTOBER 2006 AT14H00.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-49/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE APRONS

AT THE PARKING AREA OF THE RUN
WAY AT KARIBIB FOR THE AIRWING.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 7 NOVEMBER 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE
KARIBIB AERODROME ON FRIDAY, 27 OCTOBER 2006 AT10H00.

NOTICE TO TENDERERS!!!

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE
FOLLOWING TENDERS HAVE BEEN EXTENDED.

TENDER NO: F 1/7-5/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLTAGE

NETWORKS AND NETWORK REHABILI-
TATION, OTJOZONDJUPA REGION 2006/
2007.

TENDER NO: F l/7-8/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLTAGE

NETWORKS AND NETWORK REHABILI-
TATION, OSHANA REGION 2006/2007.

THE NEW CLOSING DATE WILL BE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 17
OCTOBER 2006.

WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE.

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST OR DEPOSITED IN:
BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX,
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. (Un-paid
tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPTS FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE
ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:



4 WINDHOEK - 27 November 2006 No. 3745

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12H00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_________________


